GATT-negotiations 1950.

List

of

Tariff Concessions which Denmark requests
from Chile.

Chilean Tarir'no.	Description of Commodity	Present tariff rate pesos perkg	Desired tariff rate pesos perkg
196	Comdensed milk	1,10	5% a.v.
197	Milk powder	3,70	5% a.v.
198	Butter	3,00	free
199	Cheese	5,40	free
219	Meat preserves	8,75	5% a.v.
224	Preserved mackerel, herring and spret	10,80	2,00
Llo3	Butter- and cheese colour	0,40	free
1160 1161	Rennet: liquid powdered	0,15	free free
L298 a	Milk transport cans, made of aluminium	2,00	0,50

The Delegation of Chile and the Delegation of Denmark inform the Executive Secretary that after an exchange of views in an informal meeting it has been found that at the present time there is no basis for entering into negotiations.

2 Daniel Constitution

For the Delegation of Chile.

For the Delegation of Denmark.

The Executive Secretary of the I.C.I.T.O. Princes Hotel
Torquay.